h

In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the W U 0 7
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016.

by the court

Notice of progress report in a winding-up

s

Companies House

r Company details

Company number [07[6_(';[?[7[_6[7[?

THURSDAY

*ABBISRSZ*
Al4 #97

27/07/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form

Company name in full [Accelerate Driver Development Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) rPaul David

Surname | Allen

Liquidator’s address

Building namefnumber( 2nd Floor

Street l 110 Cannon Street

E(;St town Iil_ondon

County/Region |

oaie (£G4 [N [6]€ (U

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) | Geoffrey Lambert oﬂ:::;;;?:iﬂ:;ot:: +ell us about

Sumame | Carton-KeIIy another liguidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building namefnumber | 2nd Floor oOother iquidator

Street ﬁ1 0 Cannon Street another liquidator.
|

Post town [ London

County/Region {

wmaie [ [Cla N[ [8[E[U

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




Wuo7

Notice of pragress report in a winding-up by the court

Period of progress report

From date

To date

2o [Bf6 T2Tof1[e

o [ofe [ofolits

7

Progress report

O The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

X (R A~

2f By Tefofrlr

04/17 Version 1.0




WUQ7/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

] Contact name

Charlotte Vipond

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

2nd Floor
110 Cannon Street

Post town

London

|
|
|
|

Lounty/Region

= FEE N[ FED

rCaunw

|DX

Telephone

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Accelerate Driver Development Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 20/06/2016 From 20/06/2016
of Affairs To 19/06/2017 To 19/06/2017
£ £ £
COST OF REALISATIONS
O.R. Remuneration 2,520.00 2,520.00
Petitioners Deposit (1,350.00) (1,350.00)
Bank Charges 88.00 88.00
{1,258.00) {1,258.00)
(1,258.00) (1,258.00)

REPRESENTED BY
ISA Main A/C (1,258.00)

(W

(1,258.00)

Paul David Allen
Joint Liquidator

Page 10f 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 21 July 2017 13:56



£102Z AN 92

9107 Sa|NyY (Sajep) pue puelbul) Adusajosul ayl pue
986T 10V ADUSA|OSUT 39U} JO V0T U0I303S 03 Juensind /TQz aunf 6T
0) 9107 2un[ Q¢ polad ayy Joj uoday ssalbodd ,sioiepinbil syl

(,Auedwo),) (uonepinbiq ur)
pawWI] Judwdojonaq 19ALIQ 33edd|ddY

AlOSIADY

dild




SWOISNT) R anuaAay WH JdWH
Japioy abieyd bupeoyy BuiAEND H240
adIPeRId ADUSAOSUT JO JUBLWISIRIS dIs

£T0Z 2un( T 01 9107 2un( 07 polad bunsodal sy | poliad aylL

d11 AOSIApY ddd J0

Alley-uoye) Jaquie AS140an pue us|ly plaeg |ned siojepinbi] ayi

(uanepmbr W) pr Juswdopaaq J15ALIQ 31LI9R0DY Auedwo) ayl
d11 AMOSIADY o34 AlosIApY dud

:podas sy Ul pasn ag Aew suoneiAaqage Guimotlo] suL

AOSIADY

cddd

Hoday ssaubold siolepinbiy ayL
{uonepmbr u1) payw uswdeRASq J9ALI S1RRIBIDY

(wanjad pue uoiaduiod 104) PRIAPISUCD ag O] SUOIS|IRP
Buesuod wwoy Bujoa Ym 20uapuUOdSLI0D AQ UOISIDBP JO 3D10N

(5141 panswigns Apeadje Jou aaey
nOA JI Winjaa pue uoRa|dwod 10} LWLIO) 1GSP JO JOOId - H'HTY W0

poOLIad 8y} Ul PALINJUI $BSUSdXa JO JUaWRILIS

Poliad ayy 1o} S3UBLWBSINGSIP puk $)S0D Bkl ,S10JRpINbIT 3yl Jjo sje1sq
Adjod Juawasingsip pue sajes 1no a3bieys Jo 3INPaYIs 417 AOSIADY Jud
ojeLuIISS 994

}OM JO INPaYds

JUBWIBILIS SWOIN0 PIJBLUSD Uy

poLiad ay3 104 syuawded pue sydisnal sioiepinbii ay3 Jo Alewiuins y
uoljepinbi; ay3 pue Auedwio) ay3 INaqe UOIIRLLIOJU AIcnielS

JUB3U0)

S95UadXs pue SJUSWISINGSIP ‘uceiauniual Siojepinbr
SI03IP2.2 BUY 40) SWODING pajeLlIs]
uoiepinby ayj Jo ssaiboid

uajua)

< o W 0O W O L e

xipuaddy

uonIg

suoneIAlIqqe pue sJuAuo)



*PIPNJIUOD USaq SABY SUSHIR AlBAdal
pa1RID0SSE pur suopebiIsoAul i 1Byl Swp) yons iun uado ulewsd |im uopepinbi
UL sY3 03 Joud sioNpaso o) paded 0} uoseal e dARYy ADU) SSSfUn ‘Jualuiulodde
Jayy o Adeslaauue 12U 3yl Jo SyjUowl om] ulyim uoaepinbrl aul jo ssaiboud
SY] UC Modas Jayuny B UPm SI0)padd B apiacld 0} painbal ase siolepinbry syl

Buniodal auning

‘Bulobuo ale syasse s,Auedwa)) ayl o) suoiRebnsaaul
Al 312159 241 Jo ysuaq AUy JOj SIBSSE UINS AUR 3SHesl pue 34ND3S 0} udye}
3q M uonoe ajeldoidde ‘sjorajuod pue $1qap %0og ‘syuswisaau; ‘sipneyd ‘Apsdoid
"yueq e Ysed 01 pajiw] Jou Ing Buipnjoul ‘payiuapl ale s1asse Auedwo) Jay1o Aue J]

519552 43I0

‘sBuipaadaud Jo suonebnsaaul Jusnbasgns Aue aoipniaud o)
USIM J0U piNom T se ‘aBes syl 18 JsyuIng Juswwod o) 3l Joj eudoldde aq jou pjnom
1 ‘modal sl Jo awn 3yl 1e BuioBuo aJe sieye s Auedwo) syj ojul sauinbua Aw sy

ajendoldde ag Aew sienpiapul ASY JO SMaAIU
doyung sbuyesp pue sieye sAuedwo) ayi BunLBdUCD suonsenb Jamsue 01
padinbai 29 [Im ay yorym Buninp ‘pamalaisiul AlleLLIo) 24 ||IM 101031Ip S, AuRdIO) Y|

AlOSIADY

cld

Hoday ssaibold slo1epinbi syl
{uonepinbiy LI} paywi WawWdoPRAS( JaALI] SJBIB|I0DY

"81e153 2Y] 10] Sallanodal
[enuanod Buipiebar to ‘papnpuod usaq sey ssausng sAuedwon Byl UYdym ul
Aem 243 Buipiebal sulaouod Jo uopeuou) Aur apiaoid o) payse osje alem SI0)Ipal)

"986T 1OV AJUSAIOSUT BY) JO 9EZ LONDIBS Japun
siamod AW ym 2oueplodoe Ul ‘saiHed pliyl JUeAIIR) Jo spew Buisq ase sauinbug

"uoipe Alancdal
doj asned Jo/pue syasse |enuajod Aue Ajuspl 0} J1api0 Ul ‘I|gejieAR e 2S3U) 1ey)
JUPIX2 DY} 01 “IN0 PoILIED UID( OS|e Sey SpJodal Buunede s AurdwoD) Uy JO MBIARL

'SISIX2 Uopoe Alaacoad 10) 3sned Aue Jaylaym ‘Ajbuipionoe
‘pue sjuswAed s|qeuopnsanb 1o juedyiubis AU Jo ssuepBUSq Byl YSIgeIss
0} 19plo Ul ‘uUsyelspun usaqg Sey Sjunoooe yued sAuedwon Byl o SIsAjeue uy

‘suolze Aleaodal ysns Buibulg jo s3sc0
paIRID0SSE 3u) pue sanaA008) jeruajod a3 Junodde o Bupiey ‘seiued payy jsulebe
swiep jepuajod Aue Buipnjoul ‘a3eise ay3 Jo JsuUSq Uy 10} 951(RI OF JIYE|IRAR SI9SSE
lerpuaiod toylo Aue ale d4oy] JAUIBUM UsiqeIse 0} JapIo ul siieye sAuedwo) auyy
ojul saunbua papNpuod aaey am ‘Anp siyy Buibieyasip ug 'asiwap sAuedwon sy
BuipunoLuns ssoUBISWNZID 3L} 33eb1isaaul o1 AInp Alojnie)s e aaey am ‘siojepinbi sy

svonebnsonuy

'pajR|dutod 2q 01 [j3S YoM JO AlBLLINS e Sapn|out
0S|2 UdIum poliad ay3 Buunp ua)enspun Yiom Jo ainpayds e g xipuaddy je yoene |

poLiad ay} bunp uaseuapun yiom

"23e1S Jo Aeysioes au) Aq pay
IUN0D2E 31 YIMm Jooqused Aw paji3uodal aaeY T 1BY] WIJUOD UBD [ "poliad 93 1oy
suoppesuell Bulielsp junoxe syuswided pue sydiedas e s g Xipuaddy 1e payeny

sjuswied pue sydiaoay

uonepinbij 2y} Jo ssauboid T



"gauesul siyy W Ajdde Jou op suoisiacad ued paquasaud ayy ableys Bupeoyy ou
s aJay) sy "(£007 Jaqundas g1 Bunep-isod a6.ieyd Bunjeo)y ayy o3 1elgns) sioppaid
paINdasun 104 JjelIeAR apew s ydiym sapioy sbieyd Bupeoy ayy o] anp suoljes)|eal
10U JO JUsWBR Uk St ped paqudsasd Ul ‘9861 1OV AOUSAOSUT U3 LYlim DduUBpIoDDR U]

Med paquasaid Yyl

AICSIADY

ddd

Joday ssaibolg sioepmnbi] aul
(uonepinbi ur payw usLdofeAaq JaAllq a1eIajPIY

'S10)1pa12 0} pled 3q [iM PUBPIAP e 1Y) A3yl SI ] Jou 1o
J3Yylaym auiLussIsp 01 uoisod B up We [ [3un 2w 01 PaRiwgns suiep Jo Alpiea aul
uo ajedipnipe o} pusju) jou op 1 eyl ajou aseald ‘WIo) 1g9p Jo jooud pasojoud aul
uwinjaJl pue edwos o) pasankal ale 1gap A9yl paacid 184 JoU SABY OUM SIOHPRID

‘suonebnsaaul
Jaypny sio0epinbi ayy 4o Ynsal U3 pue $3s00 ‘suopesliesl 2ininy uodn juspuadep
Aj2a1jus st pue ‘abe)s siUy 1B Jeapun S| SI0NPJY PINI3ISUN JO4 SLWODIN0 UL *ep 01
uorepinbi| 91 uf SpeW SUOIIESH e JO ¥OB| B 0] aNp ‘SI0YPa. palndasun c) paledsp
U9Dq SeY pUIPIAIP Ou ‘alep 03 ‘1By) SSIApPE UBDd T ‘Soiny ADUDA|OSUT BU3 0] juensind

*510]IPS4D PaUNIasuN wod 9571977 Buj|eyo] swiep [enuaiod Jo sieme we ]
$1011pat2 paindasun

*JI9RBW SIY3 Ul
s10)paLd |enuallaad jeualod AUB SDUSPIAD JOU SB0P 3L O} 3|e|IBAR UORBLLION Y|

$.10}1PaJd |eluaIajald

“Janeul siyy
Ul SI0JIPaJd paindas |eiuajod Aue 9IUSPIAS 10U S0P W O} S|qejIRAR UORBLWIOIU By

SI0}IPRI) PaINIAS

1SIOYPRUD 10) AW02IN0 pajedpnue aly)
MO[RQ JN0 195 ] APeW suodWNsse 2U) pue 2ep 0} s|qe|IeAR UolewWIoju} BY) Lo paseg

'JewIsa siyl Buijidwos u) apew suondwnsse Aue syelep
JOM JO BNpaL2s AL Ul papnjaul suopdwnsse ay] cuopepinbry ay3 Busasiuiwpe ul
sioyepinbi] ayy Aq palinsul 3q Aew ey S9suadxa pue S1S02 ‘LUoNRIBUNLURS JO Blewnss
ue pue sioypaid 0] Shp swns pojewnss ‘(serped payl jswebe sunepn jepualod
Buipniou)) syesse s,Auedwon ayl jo anjea auy Jo sajewunss Buls)in paledsud usag sey
uaLwRle1s ayy uodas siyi Buredald Jo swin aUl 1B swW 0] S|ge|IRAR UOIIRWLIGHU] BUY)
wiol) pasedsid uasq sey D xipuaddy 12 PasSoUS JUBWSIRIS SWIODINC PajewWwiss ay L

JUBWIa]E}S SLW0IIN0 PIJeLLI}ST

S10}1pa1d 3Y3 10} SW0OIN0 pPAjewinsy ¢



‘0 Xipuaddy
18 pauoene S| polad auyy Buunp paunoul 53S0 aun SUly AW JO umopyeaiq v

"SI0}ipRID Woly jeaoidde Jayung 24nbal
pINoMm 2seaidul Aly  '9]BWINSD 834 aY3 Ul INo 39S wins ay] e padded aq pinom umelp
S994 "YI0M JO INPIY2S L] Ul N0 1S ale WSS siy3 Buipiacsd ul apew suodwnsse
Aue Jo spEiRq '3 Xipuaddy e 3jeuUlSe 23] PRSOPUD 3L LI N 3PS S| ‘pasinaul
alw 03 anulalal Ag pabiueyo oq o3 pascdoud s yaym ‘uoiielaunwiad siojepinbi ayy,

*91EP 0] 582 SIU3 U1 LojRIauna) Aue Umelp jou ABuipioxae aaey siojepinbi
B3 pue sJ0NpaD AQ paacidde usaq 3194 Jou sey uopessunwad s103epinbr ayy Jo siseq
Byl 'mO[ag N0 195 SI pajend(ed 3q ||IM SIu3 Moy JO S|ielap Jayng Buisuie sieyiew
0] Bujpuane u) pasnoul awl ay3 03 3uiaiad AQ pableyd aq [(im 1 1243 pasadoud s
3 "uonepmbiT Sy ul pasiead SpUny WoJ) umelp aq ||iMm uoiesaunuial siojepinbr syl

uopeIdUNWAL siojepinbi]

‘aendosdde pawaap uaym 3sopp e 0] ucnepinti 213 Sulg
pue ApJold Jo Japio Alojniels Syl ur uonepinbil oY) Jo sasuadxs pue 51503 e Aed  «

pue ‘3iqe(ieAR 2I3Um SI01PIID 01 SPUNY 2INGUISIP PUB SWIE SIORPa.D ay) aaby
‘01 papuane ale sionew aueldwod pue AJOINIes [[e SInsug  «

15403121|0S AW JO S0URISISSE DY) YIM ‘SI0}Ipas
0] Wduaq Al ay3 pue (s)uonde Alsaodal (eRualod Aue Jo SHIBW 3UY J9PISUOD  w

Isneye s,Auedwo) ayy ojut suorebisaaul si03epinbi sy3 Jo sousnbasucd e
se buisile si211eW 0] uoe@t Ul pue Alelauab sannp siolepinbil auy 1o atieyasip
3 U ISISSE 0] Jopio Ul ‘sjeudoidde se ‘S10)|0S WO S2IAPE Y295 PUR DNJISUT =

l1010auip s,Auedwo) Byl JO MIIAISIUL |BLLo] .

AlosiApy

cald

Jloday ssauboud siojepinbi syl
(uonepinbin up} peyw Wewdo@aaq Jonlg SRRy

suoipe AIBACOaI J0J BSNED JO/pUR S1asse
tenuajod Aue AJjuspr 03 J9pJo Uy ‘spiooad Bugunodoe sAuedwio) ay) JO MBIAL Y«

S)51x9 UopoR AJQACID 10)
asned Aue Jaylaym ‘AlBuipoode ‘pue sjuswided ajgeucnssnb 1o juedyubis Aue jo
SBLIRIDIJOUS] SY) YSI|qeISsS 0} BP0 U] ‘Sjunodoe jueq s,Auedwor) ay} Jo sisAleue Uy «

{Aouaajosul s, Auedwion) ayy BUIPUNOLINS SSOUBISWINDID BY) pUeISIapUn =
ISMOY|04 SB 2Je 3SeY SiY) ul pajeddijue Yiom Jo seale Ay sy

‘Ulalay} Ino 195 4. snpayds
siyy Bujidwios v spew suonduinssy -uopepinbi ayy yum Buljesp u pajsjdwod
3Q |y Sjedpnue 1 1ed) Jom Jo Alewiwns e pue polad ay) Buunp usyeuspun
jom Jo Alewwns e 1no 53195 @ xipuaddy je pasopus jom Jo InNpayds ayl

3IOM jO BNpPaYDS

'SUQISIIaP paydene
a3y BuLIBPISUCD U SIOJPAJD ISISSE 0} JOPIO Ul paplaosd S| uoneuiogu) Buimo|o) sy

"3U0 paypgns Ajsnolaaid J0U SARY NOA JI w0y 3G3p 10 jooud palaldwod e
Yaim Joy3abo} ‘wuoy BUNOA Sy U0 pa)eIs SUlPeIp ay) Ag SW 0] Wlio) BunjoA pajejdwod
ay} uinjal pue suoisap 3y} Jopisucd aseaid pinom NoA i nylesB aq pnoys 1

Loy Bunoa paaidwod ayy i
1ay32b03 suo abpo) 10 1gap Jo jooud e pabpol Ajsnoiaaid saey s palapisUCD g O}
S10A J[3U] 10} YSIm oym SIo)Ipasd wio) Bunoa ay3 uo paiels auljpeap auy Aq puodsal
1ey)3 Bunoa sioypala 2yl Jo anjea w Auolew e Aq passed ale suoispag °r Xipuaddy
Je pesopua S| SIoNpaJD AQ paIapisucd aq o) suoispep Buiuieluod wliol Bunoa v

witoy BuoA

"UMBIP 39 UEY SJUSWIISINGSIP UIRMSD pue uchelaunwal
,SJo1epinbr ay3 yoym uodn siseq ayl aacidde sioppald jeyy Juswalnbal e s| 31

S9suUadxe pue sjudaWASINGSIP ‘uonesdunwad siojepinbiy €



"DAISSIOND
2.k sasuadxa 10 uoizessunwial a3 eyl uonedydde uno) e 1oy Hedas siyy Jo 1disdal
a3 Buimoljoy Syoam g Jo Ny 2wl e s) alayl ~uodad ssaubosd siyl jo disdad sy
Buimolio) sAep Tz Buieq uorjewoul bupsanbal 1o) W SwWi) e 5) 249 10U 353|d

1sanbal uo NOA 0] JuUss aq
[1m apInG JueAsial 3Y3 Jo AdoD piey e ‘AlSAllewa)y ‘uonepinb| o) suo 3y} Pafes pue
WiY-apInbsaay /uoo-Aosiaped.) siolipann//diy yu Bumo)oy ayy Buisn ssaooe ued
NOA UoIym ssa4 0] oping SI0Npald) 2yl Ul punoy g ued syybl 9sau3 Jo s|iesp Jayun.

‘{Aluo | xipuaddy
Ul JNO 195 SB Palad 343 Ul paundul s3suadx Sy 248 2353y} 20U JO B5eD 104)

'saNy (Sa|ep pue pue|Bul) Aduaajosul 3yl Jopun ‘Hodal SIY3 Ul PIsopRsIp 1Sl d1e
yaiym ‘sasuadxa Jaylo pue uonessunwal sioyepinbil ayy abusjeys o3 ybu e saey
ISUN) pUBE SI01EpPINDIT 2YJ o4 LORWIoUI 13YUNy) Jsanbal 03 1ybu e aaey sioppald

AlOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssaibold si03epinki syl
{uonepinbi up) pajiw JuaWIdoIASC oA MNEBIDRIDY

"poLiad a3 Bulnp palunoul uaaq
aAey Jey) sasuadxs Jo juawalels e H xipuaddy 12 yoeye 1 'SIoupasd 0) PN
Ajsnoiaad UOIRWIOM DUY Ul IN0 135 SeM Sasuadxs siojepinbl] ayj Jo sjewnss uy

uoiyepinbiq sy Jo sasuadx3y

‘0 xipuaddy ul 1o 155 aie potiad 2y BuLNp paLIndul SJUAWISINGSIP JO Sj1e1Rd

‘pa1noul sem abeajiw syl awn syl e Bulieasid a1ed abes)iw paaoidde
DdlWH 243 38 AlosIapy dudd Aq pied aue ‘sjeise ADUaAosu) U] 0) IjqeIngLne Apsadp
24e Uolym ‘|sARd] ssaulsng Joj sspiyan ajeaud jo asn ayy oy bBupeei sasuadxo 1oj
apew sjuswAied abes|iw jeyy pesodosd 131 “JSpeW SIY) yum Buyesp ul siojepinbn
9y} Ag paunoul s1s00 |enjae Jo 2bieylsl B aJe SURWSSINGsIp stolepinbry syl

sjuswasINgsIp si03epinbr

‘ucpepinbi ay3 ul suonesijeal
uo abieyd 1511 e se gjgededan si Buipuny sy S1S00 SIojepinbi] ay3 JO JUSWBS ue
abueyds|p 03 Japio Uy Buipuny paoueape sey Aned paiyl e 1ey) S1o3ipald aSIAPE PInom I

‘4 X|puaddy je pasopud
ale s3jel no-abieys JusLnd s AOSIADY d¥d JO S|I1RQ  "AjlenuUR 1SED| 1B PaMIIARI
aie sajel Jno-ableyn siapew aynads ases ajgeyauapl Ajpalip yum Bujjeap sssjun
9)e152 ay3 0] pabtueys Ajoaaip Jou aue yjes Hoddns s,uul a3 jo S350 ay | apelb pue
uonedylenb ‘esiuadxs [enpialpul uo paseq aJe sajel Jno-ableyn "saInuIL XIS JO SILN
wnwiXew uy aseo ay) o3 pebleyd s awt]  paJdinbad 2ouanadxa alyy pue Auxadwod
JO 19A3] 3y} uo Bupuddap Jels JO SIBqUISW uaiayip AQ yim jeap ale juawubisse
3y1 Buunp yum jesp sienel 9se3 2yl Jo Pnpuce a4y} uym Buneap ul yeis Aw
pue jjosAw Aq juads swi || Jo spiodal pasuatndwon Lo paseq s; pableyd awig 9yl

*'p/3U0d uoneI3UNWSRI Sio3epinbly

sasuadxa pue sjuWASINGsIp ‘uonjesdunwidl siojepinbiy €



poday ssalfiold ss03epinbry ay1

(uonepinbiy ur) papwiy juswdojasaq JaALG a3ela|3dY

9T0Z 4O 8/1T
320sn[ Jo uno) ybiy

9102 aunr ge

N9 Ny ‘Uopuo
392115 uouue) Q1T “100(4 PUZ ‘dT1 AOSIADY did

Allo)-uoHED UaqWE] 4314095 B US|lY PIARq [ned

2/N

YV6 0T 2uiysiieg ‘buipeay
‘aquioasny  auel A9IW ‘unoD  wewypep BT

N39 NHD3 ‘uopuoT 198135 uouue) Q1T “Jool4 pug

=quinu aouadajal 11Nc)H

ybnouq atam sbuipsanoid

uonepinb yaiym u 1nod
:(s)oyepinbi

JO Juswiuiodde jo ajeq

:(s)ioepinbi Jo ssaippy

:(s)iojepinbiy

1S7IV13A NOLLYAINdI

1SS2Ippe SSBUISNY

:2011J0 pata1siBa. snolAdid

20140 pallsiBay

919/9690 Jaquunu Auedwod
600Z AINC 12 :uonelodioou; Jo ;eaq
e/N sawel Buipea JBYyl0
‘NOILYIWHOINI ANVdIWOD
AIOSIADY
n—N— u uoijepinbi] ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj noqe uoneuIojl Aloynjels

v Xipuaddy




uoday ssalbioud si101epinbr ayL
{uonepinbry ur) peyw JusLUdo|aAaq JRALIQ )RI2jE00Y

ﬁmamm,m PoLIad 9Y3 10J JUnodde sjuswied pue sydioday ,siojepinbiy

d xipuaddy




Accelerate Driver Development Limited

(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts and Payments

RECEIPTS

Petiticners Deposit

PAYMENTS

0O.R. Remuneration
Bank Charges

Net Receipts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

ISA Main A/C

Page 1of 1

To 19 June 2017

Statement
of Affairs (£)

Total (£)

1,350.00

1,350.00

2,520.00
88.00

2,608.00

(1,258.00)

IPS SQL Ver. 5.04

(1,258.00)

(1,258.00)

Paul David Allen
Joint Liquidator

17 July 2017 16:44



Hoday ssalbold ,sio1epinbi sy
(uenepinbyy ur) pajwin Juswdopaaqg JsaUQ alels|s00y

AlOSIADY
gzu Juauwiale]s awodIno palewnsy

3 xipuaddy




ACCELERATE DRIVER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
ESTIMATED OUTCOME STATEMENT AS AT 19 JUNE 2017

£

ASSETS
Balance in hand {1,258)
Assets Uncertain
Total assets Uncertain
COSTS & EXPENSES
Secretary of State fees Uncertain
Petitioner's deposit (1,350)
Petitioner’s costs Uncertain
Legal costs and disbursements Uncertain
Liguidators' remuneration (£71,646 as per fee estimate) (71,646)
Liquidators' disbursements {300}

(73,296)
Amount available to preferential creditors Uncertain
LEABILITIES
Less: preferential creditors Nil
Amount available to unsecured creditors Uncertain
Less: unsecured creditors (261,156}
Dividend to unsecured creditors (p in the £) Uncertain
Notes:

{1) The estimated outcome statement has been prepared using information provided by third
parties. My reference to that information should not be construed as an acceptance of its veracity.
The statement has been prepared based upon estimates of the value of the Company's assets;
estimated sums due to creditors and an estimate of remuneration, costs and expenses that may be
incurred by the Liguidators in administering the liquidation. The assumptions included in the
schedule of work detail any assumptions made in compiling this estimate.

{2} The above figures do not include VAT, as VAT is likely to be recoverable.



noday ssatboud ,sic3epinbin sy
(uonepinbiy ur) papwi Juswdolaasg JaA1lQ 31RIB[EdY

ANOSIADY

cdid YHOM JO SINpayds

a xipuaddy




Juswjulodde Si03epinbiT SYI JO SIB3A £ WYUM PSSO 2 (|IM aSe 3y e

YIm J|eep 9 0] SSNSS| [EJUSWIUOIIALS 10 AJDJES pUR Y}RaL| OU dIe D3yl »

salnied pJIY) pue SI103IPald WO SPI0J3) Pue uojeunioju) 3ep 03 dn pue 239jdwod SAI209) SIOEPINbITaYL .

soueldwos aalojus 0} paainbaud jou si uonebiy| pue uoelsiBs) Aq paJnbal se saiued piy3 JURAS|] PUB SI0TDRIIP AU} LY paniadal ) uonesado-oo |ng e
uciiebnsaaul slayuny Buninbal asuEe SI)jeW UI3SI0UN ON e

SI9PIOYL]S WD) PIAIRdAL ale salanb [puondaoxa oN e

9|qelIeA; 2JB SPUN) 3Jaym ‘PJeDap S| S10)pald 0] uciNguUIsIp (J2Ul) pUB 1541)) BUO UBUY SJOW ON

payuapl 2. SI0)pan [epuRlSRId ON e

pajulodde jou S| SI0)P3ID JO AILWILICD Y =

paunuapl a4 saguenball (BIDUBUL ON e

HIOM 40 FTNAIHIS STHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILAWNSSY TvHINID

*3a|Npayas siyy BulAuedwodoe aeWSS 29) 33 Ul N0 Jas e PaLINdU| aq 0] SIS0 AL} PRJLWINSD Al JO S|Ie)ap JaYUN) $1500 3l Uo S|
pasodold siseq 88) sy} 8I3UM "MoJSq N0 185 dJe Biqe) siy3 Bulidwod up apew suondwnsse Jo s|elRg “Juswubisse Syl Jo uoieInp 3y3 INCYBROIYY Jap|oY 32140 By}
Aq usyespUN ag |Im pRRdDIIUR SI 11 IOM DY) JO S|IRISP PUR S1Ep 0} 49PJOY DO U} AG USYEUSPUN IOM U} JO AJBLIWNS pajielap  IN0 S19S MOjaq 3jqel syt

J4OM JO INP3YS
(NOILLYaINDIT NI) AILTIWIT AINIWJOTIAIA YIATHA IAVHIT1IIDOV



AlDISIARY

ld

'ased ayj Jo
PNpUd a3yl yum Buijesp ul uads awin ||e jo SpJodal UlgjuIeW 0] 3NURUOT)

'S1S00 @DURINSUY [0JU03 O]
sjeldoidde uaym aoURINSUl [POUED pue S|esodsip 39SSe Jo SJainsul AJoN

‘sainpadold |ewsju) pue uone|siba)
Ulim 20uepiodoe Ul dn pamo||o pue yym Jeap ale siajjeul [|e unsu o}
LUSISAS Alelp e UlBjulewd pue paai@dal souspuodsallos pue siaded (e a4
'SdI U0 S|B9 9SBI JU0IA[S pue sl 8583 [easAyd ujejuiel o) anuiuod

‘palinbau
se sjodal [eulae pue [euiaiul apiaold pue jususuiodde ayl Inoybnoy)
sjuawaAed pue sydiooal e ssadold padinbal usym specdas Apwy pue
31einaze acnpoud 03 papduodal Apenbal S| Junedde 34y aINsUg "ased 3y
JO UORINE 3U3 INoyBnolyy JUNOIDY SSDIAIRS AJUDAIOSUT i} JajsiUiLupe
pue yooqused ,sicjepinbi syl sbeuew pue uRlRW 0} SNURUOYD

‘uoiRepinby| SLY Jo 12npuod ayy yIm Bulleap u jels JPyy pue
sio3epinbi ayy Aq Juads awi |je Jo Spiodal uleueWw pue dn 395

'S3|14 2luoIP3fE pue |2aisiyd
21i52ds Bsed ulejuiew pue dn 3195 “JUNODY SADIAIDS ADUDA|OSUT
pue oogysez ,sioepinbi] sy abeuew pue uiuew ‘dn 185

‘ABajen]s ases Jualundop pue aulwsa1a(

sjusuwa.nbay Juswiebeuey ose)

uswabeuew a5eD
Wapye spie siyl aeudoldde sulewad Abajeiis auy pue buissaifiold S|
3522 ay] ‘0] papuane ale sianRw AI0INIRYS (|B 2INsuS 0) Apoq [ruoIsSa0ld
AojeinBas  sasuoipeid Adusajosul 2y Ag palnbal se Bupepdn
pue ABajells ased 3] pue 3sed 3yl Jo 1Pnpuod Uy} Bumaiaal Auenbay

10y U0Noal0lg
eleg pue Py Aequg syl se yons uonesiba) Jstjjo pue
SIaeLl [B3I41S pue |euo|SSajo.d JO UoiRIaPISUOD apnjdul UY2Iym
sainpaoosd uo axey Jo uonedwo) suopenbay Hupapunen
ASUOI 3Yyj yIm SouUepIOIDe Ul SYI3UD Ul InoA mouy pue
sainpadolad justussasse ysu Buuspune; Asuow jo uonojdwod

sjuatuaiinbay Aiojeinbay

u9ye3lopun aq 03 }IoMm ainjng

POLISd BY) BuLINp U3)ELIBpuUn JIOM

ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVHYISININAY ONINNVY1d ANV NOILLYUILSINIWAQY T
Ai1obajes | o30N
MOM 30 3NP3YDS

(NOILVAINDIN NI) QILIWIT LINIWAOTIAIA YIAINA ALVHITIDIOV




Ajomapy

ddd

'$1502 pUe uonessunwal siciepinbr] ayj 03 Ajldoud u pred aq isnw
Uoiym ‘s3s00 $,1031pado Buiuonned ay) ysigess wad spun) uaum pue i1

‘GdJ UO UOIIRLLLIOJUI JOYPaLd UIEJUIRLL 0 SNUIUOD pue JuueRwWw
Alawiy e ul sananb pue souapuodsaliod S101Pald Ylim [esp 0} anujjuo)

"(Bupuodas Aloynyeys o) uonippe ul) ajeudoldde uaym pue
se uonepinbi] au3 Jo ssauboud oy Lo Joypass Buluoied suyy 0y
uoday wep syl Buipiebas sjonpalo Buuoniiad syy yum asien

"SI UO LOIBWICIU] JOYPRID UIRUIR) “ISuusLl
Apwiy e u) saanb pue aouspuodsailod S40)patd um Bueag

udeylapun aq o3 }iom aining
SHOLIG3HD

poLIad 943 bulinp ua)e apun 3ioM
SHO1Ia3dwd )

'(MOJ3q  UOIIaS 93s ‘paebal sjyy Ul 12¥8p Jayuny 10)) aeudoldde
JI SJOYDJIOS JO IDUBISISSR DY UM PaIapISuod A|[njaaed aq ||Im SI0NpI0
0] Jysuag AN 8yl pue uopoe |enualod Aue Jo SjUBW Syl “SleIS BUI
10O JJauUaq 2U) 40} SIUIDA0IDI SADIYDER 0} U E] 59 PN uoljoe |enuslod i
pue ajeudoidde ase sauinbua Jayling Jayiaym Bupspisucd Ajuaund we |

‘Buiobuo aue syasse s Auedwion auy ojul suonebisaaul A
"S19SSE SN0JBU0 WIRPSIp ‘sigealjdde a4ayp

‘uopeisiba) Jueasias Aue
Yum S2UBpIoIDR Ul SIBSSE |19s pue aojape Bupaylew pue uonen|ea apiaod
0] papnJisul aq (M susbe ‘pasinbal ausayp 'S1EISA Byl JO DU 3]
10 S]9SSE L2ns Aue 2si[eal pue 2uUNJas 0} U e} 3q [|im uornpe aeudoidde
‘sppenucy pue SIIP jooq ‘syuswisaaul ‘sleneyds ‘Aupadosd  sjueq
12 ysea 03 payiwy Jou g Buipnppul ‘paypusp) 2le sjesse Auedwio) Aue yI

‘pasi|eal aie ABY) Se Sy yons |1jun paajold ale syesse jenusiod Aue
ainsus 0] ‘palinbal a1aym “1apjoy-ao1a 3y} Aq pebueiie aq |(im soueinsul

"(molaq  uonoss
955 ‘piebal siy ul (1219P J2UUNY 10)) B31L1Se ADUBA|OSUI BU 10}
DGR|IRAR SPUNY AU |[PMS pINo ‘pansind f ‘ydiym suonoesuell
IQEPIOA 10 Juspaodalue g AeW DIBU) JSUDYM PaISpISU0D
aAey 1 sieye sAuedwol syl ojul suoiebissau Aw jo ped sy

‘uofjelsibs| Aq o
105 se Ajuoud Jo apIo 1231102 3yl Ul SIo)IpaId 8yl o3 spasocid
aU3 Jo uonnguisip lie) B aJnsus Q) pue SJ9SSE S,91P1Se ay)
asijeal 0] s1 ssanold Aduaajosul ue Jo sasodind ulew ay Jo auQ

ua)ellopun aq 0} }Jom a2.4njnd

L NOLLVSITVIY L3SSY |

poiiad ay3 buunp uayexapun yIom
NOLLYSITVY3H 13SSY 2|

MO JO BNpayds
(NOLLYAINDI1 NI) QILIWIT ANIWJO1IAIA YIATHA ILVYITIOOV



AICSIADY

dld

"812153 ADUSAIOSUI BU] 10) 3[(2|ieAR spuny oyl
{lems pinco ‘pansind J1 ‘Yolym payinuapl sle jeyy suopoesuesy
‘986 T 10V ADUDAIOSUT 3Y] JO 9T LOIDaS Jopun siamod siojepinbi JIqePIOA 10 JUSpIVZUR JSYI0 B Aew 3udyy ‘asowlaypng
Y} YUM SouepIODDE Uf ‘Saled pay] JURAS[DI JO SpEW B3Q (| salinbul
"SUOIIOR 259Y) puny 03 1B3ISA JUBAJOSUI DL}
‘paanbai J Ul yses Jo Ajljige|ieae ay) pue suoioe Aeaodal buibulq Jo s3s00
SJ0)DI[05 AU JO SDUBISISSE B UM PaISPISUOD A|Inja4ed 3q [jIm SI0)pald paeIDosse oy} ‘sauaA00a) [enualod ayg) Junodoe ojul Bupe;
0] Jauaq ARyi ayy pue (s)wied [epuajod Aue Jo SjuBW 3y "BIeISS 3} 'a1e159 ADUDAIOSUl BY) JO JYUIQ DY) J0) BS|ER) 0] I|ge|ieAe
40 J1J2Uaq BY) 10} SOLISA03I BARIYDR 0] UXE] 3q pInod uolpe [erualaed J sjoesse [enuojod Aue ale 249y} JayBYM UsigeIise 0} JopIo Ul
pue siepdoldde ale sainbua Jayuny Jayloym BuDpISUOD AUaLIND We 1 sieye s Auedwo? sy} ojul saunbua apew aaey siojepinbi sy
Uayepapun 34 o) Iom aining poHad 2y} bulinp ua)eapun 3Jom
SNOILVYDIIS3IANI SNOILVDILSIANI 14
‘a1endoldde aiaym Sioypald 0} SUIN3al
ISIWIXEeW pue SWIRD SSILUUILW 0} a3IAPE XB) 3235 pue DdiH Yum asier
*(Bujsodal Alojniels o) uonippe ul) sielidoldde usym pue
se uonepinbry ayy Jo sseiboud sy uo toypas Buuonnad sy 03 yoday
pue wie 3 143 Buluiaouco Joypads Buluomiad syl yam asiel} 01 anunuon
"SI0}IpaJD 0} UoiINGUISIP B 9yew
m siojepinbr ayy passed sey jiwy| awnl siyy 9ouo ‘jeadde ¢y papsalal
US3G dABY SWIRP I50UM SIOJIPaID J|geua 0] JWI 3w Aloniels e s
a1y "Wed up o |ny ul ‘Buigalal 1o Buaibe Jayle ‘ucANgIsIp B 3R 0
SpUNj JU3PIYNS 21 31343 JI Wiy} uo 3edipnlpe pue swiep 10) 35HIaApe
[im s101epinbi] auy ‘pasinbal sy '3jqepeae AQUSLIND UCHEWIoUL 3Yy) 0}
Buipacooe Joypan [eiualod auo Auo Jo aleme e siojepinbi ay) ajep ol
*SLUIE JO UOISSILICNS pa)sanbad pue uoingluasip e jo Ajipiqissod
auyy Jo AJIJou 0} SIOYPaID UmcUy jje 0] 21UM ||Im sioyepinbl] au) sio)pald
pa1n23asun ayj 0} UOIINQLASIP B a)ew 0} 3|qe|ieAs dJe Spunj Juaniyns JI
IO JO INPBYDS

(NOILVQINDIT NI) AILIWIT LNIWJOT1IAIA HIATEA 31VHITIDOV



Alosiapg

dud

'SUIIBID NGRS 0} S321J0U pue SIo)PaId Jo sbufssiu [euwioy
apnpul AW yojym aniels Aq palsinbal se sjuswasipaape ebs| aceid o)

'G86T 1Y ASUDA[OSUT 3U3 J3pun paquasaud
se Ajuoud Jo Japio pue sso3o0id 3yl JO SISO JBLI0 ||B 0} UOIIRIDpPISUC)
anp uaAlB Buiney mojle spuny Se S} 0] Sl WOJ) SIUSLWSSINGSIp
pue saa sssoosd ‘sa) sioiepinb] a4yl jo |eacidde jo idisoaus uodn

‘saiuediioy Jo Jens|Bay aul yam pajy
2q o3 pannbai s1 spodas asay) jo Adoo y "woljatayy Buisue salanb Aue
abeuew pue seaijul Jeinba) e sioupatd 0] Uodal Aloiniels e apiaold

“uauwnuiodde sy InoybBnouyy asue Aayy
se sianjew soueldwaod pue A10)NElS 4SYJ0 ||B 0] 2dUIaYPY "986T So|ny
PUE 19y ADUSAJOSUT BU3 UM SOUBPIOIDR Ul 358D 3y} JPNPUod 0} anujiuod

"SNP A19Y3 U] JOAIBISY (21O BY) ISISSY

"|9A3| 3091100 33 0} puoq e Bululelqo Ag
abieyd e 01 1Dafgns Jou aIe JeY3 SI9SSE JO aNnjeA sy 1ajo4d o

*35e Siy3 Ul ajqeddde
aq 0] punoj Jou sem siy| ‘pasnbas J soIIsn.] Juspuadapul
jujodde pue saped jueaspal jje Ayaou 03 uoioe seudoldde sy
pue juswiosus-oine Joj sajep buibeys pue sawayds uoisuad
Aue JO 20U3NSIXS BY] Ysi|qeIse 03 padinbas aue sioyepinbiy syl

Juaunuiodde ay3 noybnouy) asie Ayl se siayjew
soueldwod pue AoIniels JSYI0 (|B 0} 2dUdlBYpyY "986T S9Ny
pue 10y ASUSA0SUT BY} YIM DDUBPICIIE Ul 3SBI 3] 1aNpuc)

udMEelIapun aq 03 }4oMm ainjng
ONILHOdIH ANV IDINVYITdINOD AHOILNILYIS

poLIad 3yl Bulinp ua)eyapun 3Jop
ONILHOdId ANV SONVITdWOD AJOLNLYIS S

‘ayeudoidde ag Aew sjenpispul ASY JO SmaIAIUI JayYing *sbuljeap
pue snieye s,Auedwion ayl bulwisouos suolisanb tamsue 01 paiinbal aq
™ 3y Yaiym Buninp ‘pamaladalul Ajlewlo) aq [im JopadIp sAuedwiol sy

'SISIXD UONIE AJDACIDI
1oy asned Aue Jauyjaym ‘Ajbuipicose ‘pue uoneBisasul Jsyung
pasinbad yolym suolpesLely AR AJRusp) 0] JSpID Ul U euapun
Usaq os|e sey sjuncooe yueq sAuediuc) ) JO SISAjeue uy

"SIONPDID AQ paplacid UORRULIGJU DU} Pamaladl SABY
I 21159 ay) Joj sauanodal |euaiod Buipsefisa 1o ‘papnpuod
uaaq sey ssauisng s,Auedwion ayy yaym ul Aem oy Buipietal
SUJBIUCD 10 UoljeuLO AuR Spiaold 0} poySE alom SJoJIPaID)

'suofjoe AupAoodal Joj asned
lo/pue s3asse |enualod Jaylo Aue Ajizuapl 0 JapJo U “Ino pallied
u23g sey uopewlojdl bununodoe sAuedwo) ayl JO manal

340/ JO IINPaYIS
(NOLLYaINdIT NI} QILIWIT LNIWAOT1IAIA HIATHA ILVHITIDOVY



'aoueldwod aaious 0] palinbai ag jou
1M 9RET 1oV ADUSAIOSUT BUY JO 9F 7 LolDsas 03 Juensind uonesdde ue pue
uone|siBa) Aq paainbal se saded pdiyl JURASIRI WL paAadal si ucnelado
-00 ||ny JeYl pawinsse si ) ‘S1ewlIss sa) pasopua ayy Jo sasadind ayy Joq

‘gjeudosdde Y1 S1031010S JO SDUBISISSE BUY LIM PRIDPISUOD AlINSIED 34 |Im
S103IPaJD 03 32U A|9¥H| 2U3 puB UoIDR JBYNY [eRuat0d AUB JO SjIaW By L

*sljeye s,Auedug)
a1 oy saunbud ,sioepinbi] auyy Jo aouanbasuod e se Buisue siapnew
Jauyo pue ‘Aletausb sannp SJolepinb 2y3 Jo abieyssip auyy ‘alelse
Aduaajosul ayy buiiaouod ‘aleudoldde se ‘sapnp J@uyy Buibieyssip i
sJ03epinbi ay) 1sISse pue asiApe 0} aoiApe [e62) ¥29s |Im stojepinbiy syl

uajeyiapun aq 03 ylom aining
NOILVYOILLIT ANV 1v93a1

poliad 9y} Buiinp uayepapun 30
NOILVOILIT ANV TvDa1 9

‘saluedwo) Jo ensibay auyp
UM uoeIBWINDop JURASjRI 2y Bulpy pue BuisiuaApe Alojniels ‘sbuiiesiu
|euly BujusAuod ‘sispioysyels 1o suodad jeuy buuedaad apnpul m
SIJL ‘29140 LLIOY DSBS JiBU] LIRIgo 03 (S)SIap(oy 3010 By 10) pue asop
e 03 ased ay buuq oy Japlo ul syuswasnbal Alojniels Suyl yum jeap of

"SNP JIBYY Ul JDAII3Y [BIDIYO Y3 ISISSE 0} dNURUCD

*JUNOI0E. yueq [E30| B 3)eiado 0} paAIslal Usaq Sey UOIDUEs ssajun
JUNOJDY SIVIAIRS ADUDAjOSUT BY) ojul pred ag ISNW PaAlelal spuny |Iv

‘paiinbal
Se 9JIApE XB} 3295 ‘palinbal se xe)l jusuiuiodde jsod yum Bueaq

‘pascdo.d sISeq 934 9} UO JOA PUR SSISSE O] SI0YPID
Buiroidde auy3 3jqeus o} pasinbal se UoRIUBWINIOP LINS JBY10
yum Jayiaboy sioypaud 03 syl Buirenoue ‘8ses auy) Jo uoneinp
Y3 inoybnodyy uskeuspun ‘aq o} pajedpiue s 4o ‘usaqg
Sey eyl Jom ay3 Jo 15edal0) B ajidwo) "paienojed 3q [(Im S3)
,5403epinbi] ayl yoiym uo siseq ayy 1o} [eaoldde Joypasn uielqo

'21n3els Aq
pasinbau se Juauwnulodde siojepinbiy syl Jo 2onou BuisipsApe
pUE SICHPaLD umouy ||le ¢} Juswjulodde Jo uonedyiou
B Jo 8nss| ayy bulpnpuy saiewdo; juswnuiodde yym |eaq

}HOM JO 3INpaYIS
(NOILVGINDIN NI} QILIWIT LNIWAOT13AId YAATHA ILVHITIOOV



voday ssalboid siolepinbr] syl
(uonepinbn ur} paywi wawdoPaaq 4Bl 2JRIIEIIY

AlOSIADY
2)eW)Sso 94

ol

3 xapudddy




Driver Develap! vt Limited {in Liquidation}
Joint Liquidators’ fee estimate as at 24 July 2017

Average

Time incurred to date Estimated future movements Total fee estimate hourly rate
Activil Hours Cost (£) Hours Cost (£) Hours Cost (£
ADMINISTRATION 28.5 6,759 48 3,967 33.3 10,725 323
ASSET REALISATION - - 18.0 6,830 18.0 6,830 g
STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING 6.8 2,000 16,0 6,036 228 8,036 352
TRADING - - - - - - -
INVESTIGATION 44.1 8,397 63.0 28,888 167.0 37,285 348
CREDITORS 16.3 4,745 9.7 4,026 26.0 8,770 337
LEGAL AND LITIGATION - - - - - - -
TOTAL 96 21,900 111 49,746 207.1 71,646

‘Hourly Charge out rates:

£
AppL tzker/partner 450-545
| Managers/directors 340-465
QOther professional 200-29%
Junior Professional/support 125-175

The above fees estmiate is based o the assurmptians contained in the accemparying schedule Gf work.

The office holder anticipates that it will not be necessary to seek further approval.

Time costs are mamtainad on computerised records of all time spend on the administration of aach case. Matters dealt with during the assignrent are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of
completity and expenence required. Time is charged to the case i maximum of six minute units, Charge-out rates aré bi2sed an individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm's support staff are not
diractly charged to the estate unless dealing with dlrectly identifiable case specific matters. Chiarge out rates are reviewed 2t least annually, de@lls of FRP charge out rates applicable to this 2ssignment are set out above,

Further information can be found tn the Creditors’ Guide 10 Fees which you t2n access using the following link http://www.frpadvisory.com/fees-guide.html. Altematively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on
request.

On occasions it may be necessary [0 change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and If this occurs during the period of the assignment this will be notified to creditors as part of the normal reporiing procedures.



0T ) Hoday ssa1b014 ,S103epINbI 8yl
{uonepinb ur) pajiwi USWAORAI(] JaAlg 21B19(R0Y

AlOS
ﬁ—aﬂnm,m Adijod JuswRsINgSIp pue sajel INo abieys 411 AMOoSIAPY dYd

4 xipuaddy




FRP ADVISORY LLP ("FRP"}
HOURLY CHARGE QUT RATES

_l Charge out rates
Grade £/hour

From 1 May 2017 From 1 May 2016
Appeintment taker/Partner 450-545 495
Managers/Directors 340-465 340-465
Other Professional 200-295 200-295
Junior Professional/Support 125-175 125-175

Time costs are maintained on computerised records of all time spend on the administration of each case. Matters
dealt with during the assignment are dealt with by different members of staff depending on the level of complexity
and experience required. Time is charged to the case in maximum of six minute units. Charge-out rates are based
on individual expertise, qualification and grade. The costs of the firm’s support staff are not directly charged to the
estate unless dealing with directly identifiable case specific matters. Charge out rates are reviewed at least annuaily,
details of FRP charge out rates applicable to this assignment are set out above.

Further information can be found in the Creditors’ Guide to Fees which you can access using the foilowing link
http: fwww frpadvisory.comy/fees-guide htrnl.  Alternatively, a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on
request.

On occasions it may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken and if this occurs during
the period of the assignment this will be notified to creditors as part of the normal reporting procedures.

DISBURSEMENT POLICY
Disbursements are expenses met by and reimbursed to an office holder in connection with an insolvency appointment.

There are two types of disbursements; direct disbursements {known as Category 1) and indirect disbursements
(known as Category 2).

Category 1 disbursements:

These are payments to independent third parties where there is specific expenditure directly referable to the
appointment in question, these include but are not imited to such items as case advertising, storage, bonding,
searches, insurance.

Category 1 disbursements can be drawn without prior approval
Category 2 disbursements

These are expenses that are directly referable to the appointment in guestion but not to a payment to an independent
third party. With the exception of mileage FRP do not charge category 2 disbursements,

Mileage payments made for expenses relating to the use of private vehicles for business travel, which is directly
attributable to the insolvency estate, are paid by FRP at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at the time the
mileage was incurred, at the time of this report this is 45p per mile.

Category 2 disbursements require prior approval in the same manner as an office holder's remuneration.



T Hoday ssaubold sioepinbr] sy
(uonepinbi ur) paywiy wawdopAaa(] JBALQ 1RSI0y

ALOSIADY
gzu PoOLiad =] 10) sjudwiosIngsip pue s3sol awt} .m._OHmﬂ__.__u_n_

0 Xipudddy




paLINIUL SBM 1502 B 3w 3yl 18 Juyjessud
ales JYWH a8yl Ie padaey> s| adeanw

8L 8EC |EJ0L PUBID)
ooeel Auadold
LP'e auoydaj@] 3)1qoi
0002 Buipuog
£z sbeisod GLL-GZL SL1-GZL Hoddng 3 [BUOISSBOI ] Jotun[*
009 yaleag Auedwon S6¢-002 962-002 [eUoissajold B0
00'v8 Buisiuaapy GOF-0vE Gor-0Ore sJopoauq / ssebeuepy
| MabBajesn SPG-0St G6-0G1 laupied 7 JoE} Jualiuloddy
Janjea £L10Z ARN ST 9T0T ABN IST apelo
L1L0Z sunr g 0) 9107 3unr og wiouy sajes 1no ableyn 444

poilad ay) 40} SJUSLWBSINGSIT

G9'Z¥L 88°'8Z¢ 96’ e 00°S6¥ 3 01y AllH 9beIaAY

00'S2Y'Z 05Z6LSL 00'Shbe 052821 " 31500 [EIOL
96'822Z 00°006°LZ §9'G6 o0'Ll 00'69 1A 0s'e SINOH [eJoL
A A TA 00°0EY'| 08y oey 0s0 salewo d Juswiuoddy
00'G.2 0056y 0g'L 08l sBunesyy /Buncdey Aoinels
00's.E 00'sL oZ'o 0z0 jelaua - souendwo] Aloiniels
ZL'veZ 00°000°Z 0gg o9 0z'0 050 asuedwon Klojnels
£5'8PE 05 6¥L'L oge 0z oLl suonebaseau| - jefe]
00°0re 0Q'sg SZ'0 820 sanbug yaan
G8'9L1 052912 050t 00 L1 00eg 050 yiopn LojeBisaau
c9'061 00°L6€'8 S0'vr 00°LL 0T'se gL'0 04’} uopjeBsaau)
0062 0S'Z61 0.0 040 sloppain-jeba
64162 00'25S'y 096l 00'€l 002 09'c SICHPaIY paIndasun
L6 0s'vrl'y 0e'9L 172845 00¢ 09°0 SJO}pa4D
80'¥8¢C 00'seo 0z'e ooe 0c'o dIA PUE 884
S%'90€ 005y S8t 080 5.0 ABejeng
2estke 052EsS'v S0'LE 08’8l GZ'c uopelsiuiLpy |elauasy
00'6PZ 0g'zeL 050 050 [eiauan) - Bununosy asen
9Z'llE 05'E886 oL'g o8l co'L 0g0 MBNDY PUE (00D 95BD
00°002 Qo'0Z 0LQ 0L'0 Bununoooy asen
LA ATA 058529 0582 00'vZ 0z'y 0€'0 Suluue|d pue uojlensiuiupy

'3 81eN AllH aBelany 3 sincH (e10] uoddng |BUOISSa)old i8I0 §10}084iQ / S43BBUBN  SIaUME

1509 |Bj0L g [BUDISS}04d JOIUNT i s1oe] Juaunuioddy

Z10Z BUNF 61 0} 9,0 8UNP OZ POLIAA Sy} I} PAIEYD BUIIL
(vonepinbiy up) pajiwi Juswdo(dasg 12A14J 3)BIBIOIIY

210220/ ¢ paluld Hoda) 1503 poliad - 11oday 6 dIS dHd



21 Hoday ssasbold sioyepinbry ay |
(uonepinbiy ur) payw JuawdoaAa(q dBanq 31B19[RI0Y

obL'$T lejol
88 sabiey2ueg
0282 UOIJEIBLNLUS. S JSNIS09Y (12140
857 SIUDWISINGSIP ,$I3PIOH 22110
006’12 {53500 L] ) UOIIRIBUNWIA SJBPjOH 220

¥ sasuadxgy

LTOTZ SUNL 6T
0} pouad

LTOZ aung 6T
pepu? poitad ayy 104 sesuadxa Jo JusBWIR)E}S
(uonepmbiy ur) paiuq Juawdojara 19ALd 9319920y

AlosiapyY
ﬁz u poliad |t} Ul paiindul sasuadxs JO JUsWAL}S

H Xipuaddy




€T Hoday ssauboud sioiepinbiy syl
(uonepinbi ur) payw JuswdoRAaq taAl 31ela[En0Y

AIOS|IADY
ﬁ—N— u wioj 3q3p JO Jooid — #'FTYH w04

I xipuaddy




Rufe 14.4

PROOF OF DEBY - GENERAL FORM

Accelerate Driver DPevelopment Limited

Relevant Date: 9 May 2016

1. | Name of Creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2. | Address of Creditor for correspondence

3, | Total amount of claim, (including any Value Added
Tax} as at the relevant date, less any payments
received after the relevant date, trade and other
usual discounts and any other amounts to be set
off.

4, | If amount in 3 above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

/not applicable

5. ! Particulars of how and when debt incurred (If you
need more space append a continuation sheet te
this formy}

6. | Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

7. | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8. | Details of any document by which the debt can be
substantiated

[Note thera is no need to attach these now but the
office helder may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the whole or any part of a
claim]

This document must be signed:

Name in capital letters

Address

Signature

For and on behalf of

Relationship or authority to sign {eg
director/accountant/member)

If signing on behalf of a body corporate please indicate if
you are the sole member

YES/NO

Date

Software Supplied by Turmmkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



T Hoday ssa.uboad siojepinbi] syl
(uonepinbry ur) papwsy JUBLdo|aARq 1AL S1R1R[RD0Y

> _
ﬁ—_mm,w paJapIsuod aq 03 SuUoIsIP Buruiejuod w0y HUOA YIm 30UdPpU0dsSaLI00 AQ UOISIDBP JO DDIION

€ xipuaddy




In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986
Rules 18.16, 18.20 and 15.8 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016
REGISTERED NAME: ACCELERATE DRIVER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED NUMBER: 06967616

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

Details of the decision(s) to be made
is set out in the voting form
attached for completion. A summary
of the decisions is set out here.

1. Approval of the basis of the liquidators’ remuneration

2. Approval of the basis of the liquidators’ disbursements

Description of the decision
procedure and arrangements to
vote on the decision

”

The decision procedure to be used in this instance is “correspondence
in accordance with the Insolvency Rules,

In order for a creditor’s vote to be counted, the voting form should be
completed and delivered, together with a proof of their claim {(unless
already submitted), to the convener on or before the Decision Date

detailed below.

A creditor whose debt is treated as a small debt in accordance with the
Insolvency Rules must still deliver a proof if they wish to vote.

Any creditor who has opted out from receiving notices may
nevertheless vote if the creditor provides a proof by the decision date.

If a fiquidation committee is established, the creditors” votes on the
decisions will be disregarded and the committee will be asked to vote
on the decisions under separate cover.

Decision date

30 August 2017

Creditors/contributories right to

request a physical meeting

Creditors and contributories may make a written request to the office
holder that the above decision(s) be made by a physical creditors’ or
contributories’ meeting. The threshold required to enable a physical
meeting to be convened is any of the following:

+ 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or

+ 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or

« 10 creditors or contributories.

Such request must be made by the above within 5 business days from
the date of delivery of this notice.

Appeals against decisions

A creditor may appeal a decision of the convener or chair by application
to Court within 21 days after the decision date




In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Rules 18.16, 18.20 and 15.8 of the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016
REGISTERED NAME: ACCELERATE DRIVER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
REGISTERED NUMBER: 06967616

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

Signed: W Date: 26 July 2017

Paul Allen “~__~

Joint Liquidator and Convenor of the decision procedure
Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practitioners Association and bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics

Emait address: ¢p.londen@frpadvisory.com

Address: FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street, London, ECAN 6EU




In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Rules 18,16, 18.20 and 15.8 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016
REGISTERED NAME: ACCELERATE DRIVER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

REGISTERED NUMBER: 06967616

NOTICE OF DECISION PROCEDURE BY CORRESPONDENCE AND VOTING FORM

VOTING FORM

APPROVAL OF THE BASIS OF THE LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND DISBURSEMENTS

In accordance with the Insolvency Rules, please complete and return this form to FRP Advisory LLP, 2nd Floor,
110 Cannon Street, London, EC4N 6EU, by 30 August 2017, the decision date, together with a proof of debt
form if not already submitted in order for your vote to be counted on the following decisions.

1, The Liquidators’ fees plus VAT which will be drawn from funds available in | *Agree/Disagree
the insolvency estate to be approved on the following basis:

On a time cost basis charged at the charge out rates prevailing at the time
the work is undertaken, capped at the sum set out in the fees estimate
circulated on 26 July 2017 without further approval.

]

the time the mileage was incurred.

T

Mileage can be recharged at the HMRC approved mileage rate prevailing at | *Agree/Disagree

i

*

o

elete as appropriate

Signature:

Name in capital letters

Signature

For and on behalf of

Relationship or authority to sign (eg
director/accountant/ member)

If signing on behalf of a body corporate please
indicate if you are the sole member

*YES/NO

A proof of claim

Please ensure this form is signed and a proof of debt farm (if
not afready submitted} has been submitted in order for your
vofe to be counted

*IS ATTACHED

*HAS BEEN SUBMITTED PREVIOUSLY

Date

*Delete as appropriate



